
 

 

*Karen King will be leaving NCTM mid-November and will start a position at the NSF.  

 

 

2012 CADRE Advisory Board Meeting Attendees 

CONTACT INFORMATION 

 
Advisors 

John (Spud) Bradley 
National Science Foundation (retired) 
53120 Colt Court 
Indian Land, SC 29707 
Email: bevandspud@comporium.net 
 
Phyllis Buchanan 
DuPont Corporate Education Program 
Experimental Station 301/214 
Wilmington, DE 19880-0301 
Phone: (302) 695-6778 
Fax: (302) 355-4474 
Email: phyllis.s.buchanan@usa.dupont.com 
 
Chris Dede 
Harvard University 
323 Longfellow Hall 
Cambridge, MA 02138 
Phone: (617) 495-3839 
Email: chris_dede@harvard.edu 
 
Chad Dorsey 
Concord Consortium 
25 Love Lane 
Concord, MA 01742 
Phone: (978) 405-3232  
Email: cdorsey@concord.org  
 
Karen King 
National Council of Teachers of Mathematics* 
620 7th St. NE 
Washington, DC 20002 
Phone: (517) 285-9581 
Email: kdking97@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Okhee Lee 
New York University  
Steinhardt School of Culture, Education, and 

Human Development 
239 Greene Street 
New York, NY 10012 
Phone: (786) 269-1945 
Email: olee@nyu.edu 
 
Sharon Lynch 
George Washington University 
2121 Eye St. NW 
Washington, DC 20007 
Phone: (202) 994-6174 
Email: slynch@gwu.edu 
 
Jakita Thomas 
Spelman College 
350 Spelman Lane Southwest  
Box 1257 
Atlanta, GA 30314 
Phone: (404) 270-5880 
Email: jthoma41@spelman.edu 
 
Suzanne Wilson 
Michigan State University 
Department of Teacher Education 
318 Erickson Hall 
East Lansing, MI 48824 
Phone: (517) 353-9150  
Office assistant: (517) 353-5091 
Fax: (517) 432-5092 
Email: swilson@msu.edu 
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NSF 

Elizabeth VanderPutten 
National Science Foundation 
4201 Wilson Boulevard 
Room 855 S 
Arlington, VA 22230 
Phone: (703) 292-5147 
Fax: (703) 292-2768 
Email: evanderp@nsf.gov 
 

Staff 

Barbara Berns, Principal Investigator 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
43 Foundry Avenue 
Waltham, MA 02453-8313 
Phone: (617) 618-2562 
Fax: (617) 630-8439 
Email: bberns@edc.org 
 
Amy Busey, Research Associate 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
43 Foundry Avenue 
Waltham, MA 02453-8313 
Phone: (617) 618-2418 
Fax: (617) 630-8439 
Email: abusey@edc.org 
 
Steven Ellis, Director of Research & Evaluation 
UMass Donahue Institute 
100 Venture Way, Suite 5 
Hadley, MA 01035 
Phone: (413) 587-2405 
Email: sellis@donahue.umassp.edu 
 
Paul Goldenberg, Co-Principal Investigator 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
43 Foundry Avenue 
Waltham, MA 02453-8313 
Phone: (617) 618-2513 
Fax: (617) 630-8439 
Email: pgoldenberg@edc.org 
 
 
 
 
 

Monica Lee, Project Assistant 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
43 Foundry Avenue 
Waltham, MA 02453-8313 
Phone: (617) 618-2514 
Email: mlee@edc.org 
 
Lisa Marco-Bujosa, Research Associate 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
43 Foundry Avenue 
Waltham, MA 02453-8313 
Phone: (617) 618-2475 
Fax: (617) 630-8439 
Email: lmarco-bujosa@edc.org 
 
Alina Martinez, Co-Principal Investigator 
Abt Associates 
55 Wheeler Street 
Cambridge, MA 02138-1168 
Phone: (617) 394-2722 
Fax: (617) 386-8482 
Email: Alina_Martinez@abtassoc.com 
 
Catherine McCulloch, Co-Principal Investigator 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
43 Foundry Avenue 
Waltham, MA 02453-8313 
Phone: (617) 618-2413 
Fax: (617) 630-8439 
Email: cmcculloch@edc.org 
 
Jackie Miller, Co-Principal Investigator 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
43 Foundry Avenue 
Waltham, MA 02453-8313 
Phone: (617) 618-2438 
Fax: (617) 630-8439 
Email: jmiller@edc.org 
 
Daphne Minner, Senior Associate 
Abt Associates 
55 Wheeler Street 
Cambridge, MA 02138-1168 
Phone: (617) 492-7100 
Fax: (617) 492-5219 
Email: daphne_minner@abtassoc.com 
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Hadley Moore, Research Analyst 
UMass Donahue Institute 
100 Venture Way, Suite 5 
Hadley, MA 01035 
Phone: (744) 455-7361 
Email: hmoore@donahue.umassp.edu 
 
Leana Nordstrom, Project Coordinator 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
43 Foundry Avenue 
Waltham, MA 02453-8313 
Phone: (617) 618-2767 
Fax: (617) 630-8439 
Email: lnordstrom@edc.org 
 
Derek Riley, Project Director 
Policy Study Associates, Inc. 
1718 Connecticut Avenue, NW  
Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20009 
Phone: (202) 939-5304 
Email: driley@policystudies.com 
 

Greta Shultz, Research Manager 
UMASS Donahue Institute 
100 Venture Way, Suite 5 
Hadley, MA 01035 
Phone: (413) 587-2406 
Fax: (413) 587-2410 
Email: gshultz@donahue.umassp.edu 
 
Brenda Turnbull, Principal 
Policy Studies Associates, Inc. 
1718 Connecticut Avenue, NW  
Suite 400  
Washington, DC 20009 
Phone: (202) 939-5324 
Fax: (202) 939-5732 
Email: bturnbull@policystudies.com  
 
 


